outlines a single comprehensive model for entities to use in accounting for revenue arising from contracts with
customers.

7

Edgar Filing: SYNAPTICS Inc - Form 10-Q

13

We adopted the new revenue standard at the beginning of our fiscal 2019, using the modified retrospective method
applied to all contracts not completed as of the adoption date. Results for reporting periods ending after our fiscal
2018 are presented under the new revenue standard, while prior reporting periods are not adjusted and continue to be
reported in accordance with the previous revenue standard.  Recognition of revenue has remained substantially
unchanged under the new revenue standard as that under the previous revenue standard. Accordingly, there was no
adjustment to the fiscal 2019 opening retained earnings. However, we reclassified certain amounts of incentive items
to other accrued liabilities in our condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2018, and presented them
as part of customer obligations, from the contra accounts receivable due to the adoption of the new revenue standard.
Such information is as follows (in millions):

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of December 31, 2018
Pro
forma as
if

As
reported
under

previous
standard

new
standard Adjustments

was in
effect

Accounts receivable, net $326.0 $ (5.1 ) $320.9
Total assets 1,499.6 (5.1 ) 1,494.5

Other accrued liabilities 91.9 (5.1 ) 86.8
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 1,499.6 (5.1 ) 1,494.5

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Six Months Ended December
31, 2018

Pro
forma as
if

As
reported
under

previous
standard

new
standardAdjustments

was in
effect

Cash flows from operating activities:
Accounts receivable, net $(31.7) $ (0.1 ) $ (31.8 )
Other accrued liabilities 6.5 0.1 6.6

Edgar Filing: SYNAPTICS Inc - Form 10-Q

14

Revenue Recognition

Our revenue is primarily generated from the sale of ASIC chips, either directly to a customer or to a distributor.
Revenues are recognized when control of the promised goods or services is transferred to our customers, in an amount
that reflects the consideration we expect to receive in exchange for those goods or services. All of our revenue, except
an inconsequential amount, is recognized at a point in time, either on shipment or delivery of the product, depending
on customer terms and conditions. We generally warrant our products for a period of 12 months from the date of sale